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DETROIT
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

COMMUNITY DISTRICT

Examination High School Admissions

Parent Workshops

Want to learn about the new examination high school admissions system?2
Need help with your application? Join us for a workshop! Please bring your
application documents with you. For details, visit detroitk12.org/examschools.

DECEMBER

Tuesday, December 4 Central Detroit Public Library Main Branch
5:00 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. 5201 Woodward, Friends Conference Room
Thursday, December 6 Central Detroit Public Library Main Branch
12:00 p.m.- 1:00 p.m. 5201 Woodward, Friends Conference Room
Monday, December 10 Southwest Detroit Public Library Campbell Branch,
12:30 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. 8733 Vernor
*Spanish & Arabic Translators Available
Monday, December 10 East Detroit Public Library Jefferson Branch
5:30-6:30 p.m. 12350 E. Outer Dir.
Wednesday, December 12 East DPSCD Community Hub East
5:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. 13840 Lappin
Saturday, December 15 Central Detroit Public Library Main Branch
10:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 5201 Woodward, Friends Conference Room
Monday, December 17 Northwest DPSCD Community Hub West
5:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. 16164 Asbury Park
Thursday, December 20 Hamtramck Oloman Café
4:30 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. 10215 Joseph Campau
*Arabic, Bengali and ASL Interpreters Available
JANUARY \
Tuesday, January 8 Central Detroit Public Library Main Branch
5:30-7:00 p.m. 5201 Woodward, Friends Conference Room
*ASL, Spanish & Arabic Interpreters Available
Thursday, Jan. 10 Central Detroit Public Library Main Branch
12:00 - 1:00 p.m. 5201 Woodward, Friends Conference Room
Monday, January 14 East DPSCD Community Hub East
3:00 - 6:30 p.m. 13840 Lappin
Wednesday, January 16 West DPSCD Community Hub West
3:00 - 6:30 p.m. 16164 Asbury Park
Friday, January 18 Central Detroit Public Library Main Branch
10:30 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. 5201 Woodward, Friends Conference Room
*ASL, Spanish & Arabic Interpreters Available

DPSCD does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, religion, height, weight,
citizenship, marital or family status, military status, ancestry, genetic information, or any other legally protected category, in its
educational programs and activities, including employment and admissions.

Concerns? Contact the Civil Rights Coordinator at (313) 240-4377 or detroitk12.org/compliance.



